

IA No. 01/2026

SC No.:727/2026

FIR No.:134/2026

**PS: Lahori Gate
State Vs Naved Khan**

23/07/2026

Fresh application for bail of accused Naved Khan received.

**Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Tapan Mittal, Id. Counsel for accused.**

Issue notice of this application to IO / SHO concerned to file reply to this application including regarding previous involvement, if any, of the applicant / accused for the next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on **03/08/2026**.

**(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/23/07/2026**